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Zaid al-Nafoosi: Hello everyone.  This is Zaid al-Nafoosi from ANB Financial Services.  I want to welcome 

everyone to Qatar Cinema and film Distribution Company's Third Quarter 2019 Financial Results 

conference call.  On this call, we have Mr. AbdulRahman Najdi.  He's the General Manager.  Mr. 

Gamal Eldin Elbanna, he is the Finance Manager and Walal Sayed, Investor Relations Officer. 

 

 We will conduct this conference call with first management reviewing the company's results 

followed by questions and answer session.  Now, I will turn the call over to Mr. Gamal Eldin 

Elbanna.  Go ahead sir. 

 

Gamal Eldin Elbanna: Okay, salaam Alaikum rahmatullah.  Thanks for everyone [call of?] for giving our 

results conference call.  Our conference content today to discuss our [inaudible] the results for 

[inaudible] ended September 30 2019 and our company expectation for the future. 

 

 For the finance [inaudible], our net profit shows profit of QAR 5 million, QAR 597,992 compared 

with the same digits for the previous year QAR 6 million, QAR 345,148[?].  We have increased 

this year's revenue by 10% more compared with the same period extend through the previous 

year.   

 

 Then decline in the profits reduced from the [inaudible] cost our company.  [inaudible] the 

standard ticket [inaudible].  This standard is concerned with [inaudible] on high value.  This is the 

same to our [inaudible] Qatar cinema.  [inaudible] the project start, but it is [inaudible] more but for 

the previous, for the next coming years, it will be less and should be more advantage on more 

[inaudible]. 
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 For our company future [inaudible] in the Gulf and Middle East.  This contract will be for 10 years 

period.  [inaudible] will provide [inaudible] during the coming year.  Obviously, before we disclose 

the [inaudible] for their new projects.  Our [inaudible] to give them [inaudible] the remaining of the 

[inaudible].  Later, we're going to discuss in more detail [inaudible].  [inaudible].   

 

Operator: Thank you.  If you would like to ask a question, please signal by pressing star one on 

your telephone keypad.  If you're using a speakerphone, please make sure your mute function is 

turned off to allow your signal to each our equipment.  That's again star one to ask a question.  

We will pose for just a moment to allow everyone an opportunity to signal for questions.  

 

 It appears there are no questions over the phone at this time.  Apologies, we just received a 

question.  We take our first question from Christopher Schroeter from Family Office.  Please go 

ahead.  

 

Christopher Schroeter: Good day and thank you very much for this call, and I have a couple of 

questions.  So my first would be the majority of your income comes from real estate, and what is 

your view on the real estate prices for the next year? 

 

Gamal Eldin Elbanna: As we disclose it for now we are already sell the project in Qatar [inaudible] and 

at least by end of this year.  It will be done[?] by 2020 to start to it.  We have other [inaudible] we 

cannot disclose now, but it's still [inaudible] not the company's agreement that would be the land 

of [inaudible].  Qatar rail[?] requested us releasing the land for the Hilal[?] station and for our 

[inaudible] land, but until it's still not finalised.  But whatever is finalised will be disclosed what is 

the land, what is the price, what are our plan for the [inaudible].  This will be disclosed later, but 

as far as there is some convergence [inaudible] finalised. 
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Christopher Schroeter: Okay and what is the current value of empty[?] lands if you have any and what 

are you planning to do with this? 

 

Gamal Eldin Elbanna: Now we did now with two, three -- other are already [inaudible].  Something will 

be closed[?] now.  I don't have [inaudible] disclosed to other [inaudible] what we have.  Now we 

only talk for the [inaudible] already disclosed for our [inaudible] Qatari region. 

 

Christopher Schroeter: Okay, are you looking at any further or any new acquisitions at the moment? 

 

Gamal Eldin Elbanna: No, no. 

 

Christopher Schroeter: Okay, perfect, thank you very much.  

 

Gamal Eldin Elbanna: Welcome. 

 

Operator: Once again, ladies and gentlemen that's star one to ask a question.  It appears there are 

no further questions, I would like to turn the call back to Mr. Zaid al-Nafoosi for any additional or 

closing remarks. 

 

Zaid al-Nafoosi: Thank you Ana.  I would like to thank all attendees for being on this call, especially 

AbdulRahman Najdi, Mr. Jamaluddin Bana and Walal Sayed for the presentation answering 

questions and their time with us today.  

 

 If you have any further questions later on, you can always contact us or you can contact Qatar 

Cinema, and will be willing to pass these questions and answer them for you.  This would 

conclude the call for today.  Thank you.  Back to you, Ana? 
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Operator: Ladies and gentlemen, this concludes today's conference call.  Thank you for your 

participation.  You may now disconnect.  

 


